2009 ARRL September VHF QSO Party Scores by Section

Each line score lists call sign, score, stations worked, multipliers, hours, class (A = Single Op Low Power, B = Single Op High Power
Q = Single Op Portable, L = Limited Multioperator, M = Multioperator, R = Rover, RL = Limited Rover, RU = Unlimited Rover),

and bands ( A = 50 Mhz, B = 144 MHz, C = 222 MHz, D = 432 MHz, 9 = 902 MHz, E = 1296 MHz, F = 2304 MHz, G = 3456 MH:

H=5760 MHz, | =10 GHz, J = 24 GHz, K =47 GHz, L = 75 GHz, M = 119 GHz, N = 142 GHz, O = 241 GHz, P = Light

SECTION
Alabama

Arizona

Arkansas

Colorado

Connecticut

CALL
AK4FL
WX4MM
WB8COX
W40ZK
KN4OK

WA7JTM
WZRRR
N7RK
N7IR
WA7NWL
KE7NR

N5QYC
KD5J
W5KI
K@XXX

N@POH
KC@SQK
WA4FMA
WV@H
N@KM
W@RIC
WQEEA
K@NR

K1zz
N8RA
WI1TR
KX9X
K1IWVX
N1ZN
KB1FSY
WAL1GTP
ABING
KB1KGX
KA1GYB
KB1IMEK
K1TEO
K1GX
W3EP

SCORE QSOs MULTS CAT

1,224
240
190

92

3,234

2,436
560
190

51
21
3,870

1,058
1

266
2,368

4,147
1,860
162

24

2

432
34,087
168

28,194
20,150
10,750
2,366
1,150
1,144
990
512
377
104
102

84
533,115
95,568
23,458

57
20
14
18
76

72
33
15
17

69

34

19
50

101
71
24

34
209
16

304
286
170
91
41
51
36
25
27
13
15
13
974
390
276

17 A
12 A
10 A
4 A
33B

28 A
14 A
10A
3A
3A
43 B

23 A
1A
14 B
37L

29 A
20 A
6 A
4 A
2A
12B
89 M

8Q

74 A
62 A
50 A
26 A
25A
22 A
22 A
16 A
13 A
8 A
6 A
6 A
297 B
132 B
74 B

BANDS
ABCD
A
ABDE
ABD
ABD

ABCD
ABCD
ABD

ABCDE

ABCD
A

AB
ABCD

ABCDYE

ABCD

ABD

AB

A

ABD
ABCD9EFGHIJK
ABD

ABCD

ABD

ABDE

AB

ABCD

ABD

ABD

ABCD

ABD

AB

ABD

ABD
ABCD9EFGHI
ABCDYEFHI
ABDE



Delaware

East Bay

Eastern Massachusetts

Eastern New York

K1VW
WALFVJ
N1IW
W1QK

WA3QPX
WA3BZT
AI3G
W3GNQ
N3YMS

W60OMF
KE6QR
NBAJR
WB6BET
KIBYYT
N4DLA
K6LRG
KF6CVA

K1KG
W1PM
NN1D
AD1DX
KC1MA
KK1X
W1DYJ
N1BC
N1EKV
K1LRK
AB1II
K1vU
W1FM
W1GHZ
N1GJ
W1OUN
KA1R

WB2SIH
WIWV
WA2BAH
N2UZQ
WA1RKS
KA2CYN
W2JTM
WA2MJIP
W2LGB
W2JCN
N2GCZ

3,220
1,100
380
40,794

12,462
748
260

1,305

19,440

6,240
915
480
144

24
1,804
16,271
24

79,860
10,908
6,545
2,492
1,566
1,406
992
728
418
200
144

80

44
10,395
9,690
6,138
3,248

64,200
7,200
4,218
4,100
2,492
2,000
946
3,366
612
324

22,248

140
42
38

448

111
34
26
45

173

98
51
26
15

70
200

391
133
187
79
47
69
62
46
29
17
18
10
11
138
112
156
94

414
120
83
80
73
76
42
99
28
27
216

23B
22B
10B
78 L

67 A
22 A
10 A
29 B
80 Q

40 A
15A
16 A
8 A
4 A
22B
53 M

4Q

121 A
54 A
35A
28 A
27 A
19A
16 A
14 A
11 A
8 A
8 A
8 A
4 A
45 B
51B
33B
29B

100 A
45 A
37A
41 A
28 A
25A
22 A
34 B
18B
12B
72 M

A
ABD
A
ABCD

ABCDYEF
AB

B

AB
ABCDE

ABCDYE
ABD
ABCD
ABD

AB

ABCD
ABCD9EF
ABCD

ABCDY9EFG
ABC9EG
AB
ABCD
ABCD
ABD

AB

ABD
ABD
ABCD9E
AB

AB

B
ABCDO9EI
ABCDYEF
ABDE
ABCDYE

ABCD9YE
ABCD
ABCD9YE
ABD9
ABCD
ABD
ABD
AB
ABCD
A
ABCD9E



Eastern Pennsylvania

Eastern Washington

Georgia

Idaho

Illinois

W3Sz
NZ3M

WA4GPM

W3MEL

K3ZK

N3PLM

KB3EXB

N3JINX

K3MD

WA3WSJ

KE3HG

WEIN

W3AWA (WA3KFT, op)
WA2FGK (K2LNS, op)
K3TUF

K1DS

KA3FQS

K3ISH

KB3ZS

WAS3RLT

KB3BBR

WB3ABH

KB3HCL

W3HZU

K3YTL

N3NGE

W2EA

KM3G

K7AWB
WA7NCL

W4AMP
WB4SLM
K4AEK

W7MEM

K2DRH
KGIIL
N9OBB
N9IO
NOLYE
NTOE
KCO9AMM
NI9GH
WB8BZK
NODT

76,560
10,080
9,920
5,100
2,424
1,596
1,078
888

567

126

96

80

60
341,550
151,478
13,975
10,502
5,520
2,465
1,539
780

24

10
16,008
324,729
302,770
72,910
24

65
429

3,150
52,632
646

805

286,426
4,056
2,628
2,400
2,175
1,472

364
336
312
130

325
142
138
124
82
40
39
32
23
21
11

13
736
487
109
120
120

67

33

25

171
1,087
813
513

10
30

66
249
30

29

626
83
62
80
75
79
24
21
26
10

120 A
60 A
64 A
34 A
24 A
28 A
22 A
24 A
21 A

6 A

8 A

8 A

4 A
253 B
178 B
65B
59 B
46 B
29B
27B
20B

4B

2B
69 L
211 M
221 M
115 M

4Q

5A
13 M

35A
129 B
17B

23 B

287 A
39A
36 A
30 A
29 A
16 A
13 A
14 A
12 A
10A

ABCD9EFGHIJ
ABD

ABC

ABCD

ABCD
ABCDYEF
ABCD

ABD

ABD

A

ABD

ABD

ABCD
ABCD9EFGHI
ABCDYEFGHI
ABCD9EFGHIJ
ABCD9E

AB

ABDE

ABCDE
ABCDE

B

A9

ABCD
ABCD9EF
ABCD9EFGHIP
ABCD9E

B

ABD
ABD

ABCDE
ABCDYEF
ABD

ABD

ABCDY9EFG
ABCD

ABD

AB

AB

ABD

ABD

ABCD

AB

ABD



Indiana

lowa

Kansas

Kentucky

N2BJ
WOIIX
KOCT
WIRVG
AISL
KGON
WISE
AF9H
WQO9S
WIORM
NOTF
KC9PJN
NOUHF
W9SzZ
KCOMMM
KOPLS
AAQIL
K9BTW

NOYK
W9DZ
WIDRB
WOTHD
KC9ELU
NOTED
KT80
W9zZB
WA9JHH
KC9QHF
K9EA
WaJDT
WOTE

N@JIQ
KBJIQA
WGVAN
WOGLGQ

N@LL
AABMZ
KBGUKW
WQ@P
N@LD
K@KU
KC@DEB
N@JIK

W4FVQ
W8KHP

33,408
29,694
12,212
800
228
130

96

20
38,592
10,640
5,400
30
85,404
23,562
20

15

N

15,910
4,784
2,925
1,836
1,740

729
630
504
340

79,254
3,486
1,150

2,904
1,421

36
8,694

33,376
168

30
41,697
7,353
1,134
338
480

10,710
1,581

254
188
132
26
18
12
12

297
104
99

458
147

P P WWw

154
81
46
51
41
27
29
22
18

340
64
46

66
39

76

199
14

210
99
45
26
25

96
44

87 B
98 B
71B
25B
12B
10B
8B
5B
96 L
70L
40 L
3L
132 M
77Q
4Q
3Q
1Q
1Q

74 A
46 A
45 A
34 A
30A
27 A
18 A
18 A
17 A

3A
153 B
42 B
25 M

44 A
29 A
3A
63 B

112 A
12 A
5A
123 B
57 L
21 L
13 L
16 Q

70 A
31A

ABCD9EF
ABCD9EF
ABCD
ABC

ABD

ABD

A

AB

ABCD
ABCD
ABCD

BDP
ABCDYEIP
BCDY9EFGHI
ABCDE
BCD

I

p

ABCDE
ABD
ABCD
ABD
ABCDE
AB
ABD
ABD
ABD

A
ABCD9E
ABCD
AB

AB

ABD

BD
ABCD9EF

ABCDE
AB

ABD
ABCDYE
ABD
ABD

AB

ABD

ABCD9E
ABD



Los Angeles

Maine

Maryland-DC

Michigan

WA4ZKO
Al4G
KJ4KCL
K4TO

W6RO (WA9SVD, op)
N6AA

ADGAF

N6QQ

N6MDV

KG6DHQ

KIBWIR

KBVHY

N1JD
KA1C
W1BJ
KV1J
K1WHS

WB3IGR
N3ALN
WA3EOQ
K2PLF
K3TC
N3UM
K3YDX
N1SZ
W3CB
N3l
K6PFA
N3AEA
KB3LNM
K1RZ
K3CB
W3z7Z
K3MF
K3z0
K3PG
WY3P

KB8U
WzZ8T
NS8WNA
ADSI
WD8H
K8MD
K2YAZ
WE8MIL

1,537
30

12
20,615

1,200
864
540

24
12
990
1
105

3,277
228

28
2,886
505,680

23,322
21,750
18,225
17,088
6,280
3,298
1,170
912
546
288
189

75

48
333,917
39,536
33,024
10,206
3,993
28
14,105

15,244
10,560
9,006
1,166
629
95,142
38,688
4,635

40

114

72
66
34

»

30

11

110
19

99
1,248

175
252
139
227
157
97
54
51
37
24
18
14

823
184
209
120
121

144

147
103
115
53
37
359
162
65

29 A
5A
3A
95 B

15A
12 A
12 A
4 A
3A
22B
1B
7L

29 A
12 A

4 A
26 L
258 M

78 A
58 A
81A
64 A
40 A
34 A
18 A
16 A
13A
12 A
9A
5A
6 A
227 B
112 B
96 B
63 B
33B
4L
65 M

74 A
66 A
57 A
22 A
17 A
157 B
124 B
45B

ABCD

AB

AB
ABCD9EFGHI

ABD
ABD
ABCD

A

A
ABCDYE
A

BCD

ABCD

AB

B

ABD
ABCDY9EFGHI

ABCD9EF
ABCD9EF
ABCD9E
ABD

AB

AB

ABD

ABD

ABD

A

ABD

ABD

AB
ABCD9EFGHI
ABCD9EFGHI
ABCDY9EFGHI
ABDE

A

B

ABCD9E

ABCDE
ABCDYE
ABCD

AB

AB
ABCD9EFGHI
ABCD9EFGHI
ABCDE



Minnesota

Mississippi

Missouri

Nebraska

New Hampshire

New Mexico

New York City- Long Island

W8PGW
W8RU

K@SIX
KAGPQW
NG@R
N@UY
K@MHC
KC@VFP
KE@L
N@KP
W@GHZ
KGAWU
W@ZQ
W@PHD
K@VG
WZDJIM

WS8FR
K5YPV

AB@RX
KO@z
Wayzz
WOFY

N@WJY

N@UNL (NZKIS, op)
W@KT

WBZRMO

AF1T
AC1J
N1JHJ
Ww1z
K1RT
K2HZN
KAILMR

K7ICW

WA2VNV
K2RMX
K20VS
W20SR
WB2JAY
WB2ZEX
KC2JRQ
W2SN

14,848
12,376

16,827
11,505
7,544
2,240
1,612
748

65

35
31,061
27,354
14,980
740

12

104

8,646
4,300

5,777
1,674

110
3,354

12,375
2,516
2,345
2,232

66,708
7,600
3,654
2,976

510

36,572

44,772

1,150

30,461
1,890
882
363
225

88

60
3,003

157
107

186
128
112
51
62
39
12

209
189
131

28

93
70

84
45
11
64

123
68
55
62

383
135
96
82
28
310
290

37

247
61
39
33
22
11
10
61

64 M
68 M

71 A
65 A
46 A
35A
26 A
17 A
5A
5A
89 B
97 B
70 B
20B
3B

8Q

66 A
43 A

53 A
27 A
10 A
43 B

75 A
37A
35A
36 B

102 A
38 A
29 A
24 A
15 A
82 B
91 Q

23 B

83 A
30 A
18 A
11 A
9A
8 A
6B
33 M

ABCDE
ABCDYE

ABCD
ABCD
ABCDYE
ABD

AB

ABD

ABD
ABCD
ABCDO9EFGI
ABCD9EI
ABCDY9EFG
ABDE

B

ABCD

ABCDE
ABCDE

ABCD
ABDE
AB
ABD

ABCD
AB
ABD
AB

ABCD9EFGHIJIP
ABCDE

ABCD

ABCDYE

ABCD
ABCDY9EFG
ABCDO9EFGI

ABCDE

ABCD9EF
ABD

ABD

A

ABD

A

AB
ABCDE



North Carolina

North Dakota

North Texas

Northern Florida

Northern New Jersey

WB2AMU

N4HN
KB5YZG
W4FRA
WA4LMR
W2WAS
N4TL
K4QI
N4TCP
AA4ZZ
W4NH

NT@V

WB5ZDP
W5SXD
W5TV
WAS8ZBT
KD5GEN
WASLFD
WS5LUA

N4TUT
NOHF
WI1LVL
AJAMW
W4RL
WJ9B
KI4ANPV
KJ4EUT
K4RSV

K2KIB
KA200N
KO20K
WB2CUT
K2DLS
WBZ2LEB
W2uDT
WV2Z0W
N2CSP
W2BVH
N2CSF
N2MH
WAZ2PNI
W2JEK
KC2PVM
W2KV

3,115

10,710
2,574
494

338

300

210
92,225
6,327
187,488
119,700

1,920

1,008
989
752
468

40

4,320

3,927

6,536
950
520
144

60
22,446
4,290
2,726
84

45,261
10,434
6,804
3,576
3,510
3,360
3,080
2,790
1,664
1,608
1,593
960
720
588
162
15,686

77

113
59
26
20
23
21

357
91

672

532

40

34
30
40
32

89
44

96
40
23
15
11
138
50
71

252
138
167
149
91
101
67
73
55
66
58
80
45
42
17
227

35Q

63 A
33A
19A
13 A
12 A
10 A
175B
57 B
217L
175 L

32B

21 A
23 A
16 A
13A
5A
40 B
33B

43 A
19A
13 A
8A
5A
86 B
33B
29B

4Q

107 A
47 A
36 A
24 A
30 A
32A
35A
30 A
26 A
24 A
27 A
12 A
16 A
14 A

9A
62 B

ABCD

ABCDE
BD

AB
ABD
ABCD
AB
ABCDE
ABD
ABCD
ABCD

ABCDO9EFGI

ABCD
ABCDYE
ABD

ABD

ABD

ABD
BCDY9EFGI

BDE

BD

ABCDE

ABD

ABD
ABCD9EFGHI
ABCD9EFGHI
ABDE

BDHI

ABCD9EFGHI
ABCD9EIP
ABD

B

ABCD
ABD
ABCD
ABCD
ABCD
ABC

ABD

A

AB

AB

ABD

ABDI



Northern New York

Ohio

Oklahoma

Orange

Oregon

K2AMI
W2LVv
W2YR

K2TTI
WB2KLD
K2XC

WNSR
KB8DDZ
WASTWM
WSBARY
KSDXR
KG9Z
KSAB
KB8UUZ
WSIDM
WS8KNO
N8QE
NX8L
KSTQK
WASRJF
WS8TCZ
N8ZM
N8KOL
KB8O
WB8JAY
N8XA
N8CUX

W6zl
AA5JG
NSUWY
AF5Q
KA5J
WD5IYF
KB@HH

K6TSK

KQ6Q
KE6GFF

N7DB
K7VIT
K7HSJ
K6UM
KI7JA
K7HPT
N7XB

4,720
139,417
2,320

1,675
528
144

22,860
4,738
3,864
3,811
3,608
2,673
2,211

850
510
304

88

1
161,210

22,878
4,922

75,843

79,016

17,400

374

25,410

690

23,912
228
117
105

24
2,627
133,936

10,868
260
1,462

432
117
90
48
2,800
798
893

106
794
80

67
24
18

194
74
73
81
65
72
52
50
25
19
11

410
142
96
373
347
227
20
180
25

183
17
13
13

52
478

148
23
62

26
12
12

71
29
45

40 B
139 L
2L

25A
22 A
8 A

90 A
46 A
46 A
37 A
44 A
33 A
33 A
17 A
17 A
16 A

8 A

1A
235 B
93 B
46 B
159 L
166 M
58 M
17 M
105 Q
23Q

98 A
12 A
9A
7A
4 A
37L
176 M

44 A
10 A
17 L

16 A
9A
5A
6 A

358
19 L
19 Q

ABCD
ABCD
AB

AB
AB

ABCD
ABCD
ABD
ABD
ABCD
ABD
ABD

A

ABD
AB

AB

A
ABCD9EFGHI
ABCDO9EF
ABD
ABCD
ABCDE
ABCDE
ABD
ABCD9E
ABD

ABCD
ABD

AB

ABD

AB

ABD
ABCDYEF

ABCDE
ABD
ABD

ABD
ABD
ABCDE
A
ABCD
ABDE
ABD



Rhode Island

Sacramento Valley

San Diego

San Joaquin Valley

Santa Barbara

Santa Clara Valley

South Carolina

South Dakota

WALLAD
K3IU
WI1IXX

K6XN
K1YQP
K6ALE
K6EL
N6RZR
W6EO
KC6ZWT
KC6SEH
K6ME
W6VNQ
W6FA
WABZTY
WG6D

K6VCR
AlI6O
N6PC

N6KOG
AF6JP
KEGEEZ
W6TE

N6ZE
KEGRCI
K6SVG
KI6PXI

K6KQV
KG6ZHC
NU6S
K6EU
WYX
W6DTW

K4aLY
KRAWM
WA2EMF
K4RW
WD4JQV
W4YCC

WB@HHM
WBQULX

250
207
3,500

12,384
12,177
3,904
2,842
608

20
17,066
9,460
2,640
2,403
336
2,921
976

44,640
441
385

1,080
5,460
656
54,054

1,598

567
5,566
4,977

793
220
3,675
2,550
12,374
24

53,582
3,713
1,104

460
6,188
4,840

3,157
442

25
23
125

198
179
94
82
27

212
142
77
56
28
106
52

327
41
30

47
99
33
426

73
50
99
93

48
18
107
76
187

250
64
38
23
75
86

57
21

10 A
9A
28 B

43 A
41 A
32A
29 A
19A
4 A
53 B
43 B
30B
27B
12B
23L
16 L

60 A
9A
11 A

20 A
35B
16 B
63 M

17 A
9A
22B
21B

13 A
10 A
25B
25L
46 M

4Q

146 A
47 A
23 A
20 A
52B
44 M

41 A
17 A

AB
A
AB

ABCD9E
ABCD9EI
ABCD
ABD9
ABCD
ABD
ABCD9F
ABCDYE
ABD
ABCDYE
AB
ABDE
ABD

ABCD9EFGHI
ABD
ABD

ABDE
ABD9E
ABCD
ABCDO9EI

ABCD

BD
ABCDY9EFGHI
ABCDY9EFGHI

ABD
ABD
ABCDE
ABCD
ABCD9E
ABCD

ABCDEF
ABD
ABD

AB
ABCDE
ABCDE

ABCD
ABCD



South Texas

Southern Florida

Southern New Jersey

Tennessee

Utah

Vermont

Virginia

K3TD
K5LLL
W3XO/5
K5GZR
N5KV
K5QE

KI4SWB
NJ2F
KE4WBO
W6BXQ
N4BP
K@VXM

N3RG
W2SJ
KD2|
K2AX
K3EOD

N4QWZ
WBAWEN
WA4QYK
K4YRK
W4BCU
KS4X
K4EDI
N4DTF
KANRT
KJ40AU

N4JQQ

K7ULS

WB1GQR (W1SJ, op)
K8MR
WE1P

K4z00
KF4PCT
K4FTO
KI3O
K5VIP
KI4FW
W4AVO
W40TN
W4RX
W3IP

198
12,480
5,750
2,850

4
301,052

2,187
1,911
855
208
126
21,389

12,792
56,068
15,730
13,260
63,714

64,896
26,220
8,060
3,182
1,896
480

98

70

56

20
12,240

104

139,731
1
25,893

7,980
6,930
2,523
1,344
840
161

88

6
54,463
29,862

20
106
72
72

654

54
68
35
21
18
146

246
258
192
244
336

289
205
99
60
51
26
12

10
111
10
645
313
100
133
67
58

30
23

299
289

9A
64 B
50 B
38B
2L
292 M

27 A
21 A
15A
8 A
7A
73 B

52 A
107 B
65 B
52B
123 M

156 A
95 A
52 A
37A
24 A
16 A
7A
7A
4 A
4 A
72 M

8 A

141 A
1A
63 M

57 A
42 A
29 A
21A
24 A
7A
8 A
2A
107 B
79B

ABD
ABCDYEFGI
ABCD9EF
ABD

A
ABCDY9EFG

ABDE

ABCD
ABCDE
ABCD

A
ABCDY9EFGHI

AB
ABCD9EFGHIP
ABCD

ABCD
ABCD9EP

ABCDE
ABCD
ABCDYE
ABDE
ABCD9E
ABD
ABC
ABD
ABCD
ABC
ABCD9E

ABD

ABCD9EFG
A
ABCDO9EF

ABCD

ABCD

ABCD

ABD

ABD

A

ABD

BD
ABCD9EFGHI
ABCD



wAalYy 210,370 875 193 L ABCD

WA4APP 32,928 277 96 L ABCD
W8MOP 858 33 26 L AB
West Central Florida N3LL 943 30 23 A ABD
WD4MGB 900 33 18B ABCD9
West Virginia KC8KBY 988 34 26 A ABD
W8IDW 27 9 3A B
WABWV 64 8 8B AB
Western Massachusetts K1TR 114,912 655 126 A ABCD9FHI
AA1AR 703 31 19A ABCD
W1RZF 31,840 309 80 B ABCD
W2Sz 1,346,428 1,739 409 M  ABCD9EFGHIJK
N1QLM 1,100 44 20Q ABD
Western New York K20EQ 3,042 73 39 A ABD
N2RHL 1,288 56 23 A B
N2DCH 882 30 21A ABCD
WA2ZNC 320 17 16 A ABCD
W2RJO 22,275 225 81B ABD
NQ20 7,869 92 61B ABCDE
N2ZDS 144 12 12B AB
KA2LIM 163,785 724 179 L ABCD
Western Pennsylvania W3PAW 81,220 365 131 A  ABCD9EFGH
W3LA 6,588 101 54 A ABD
K3zZCY 4,092 70 44 A ABCD9
WASTLT 656 32 16 A ABCDE
K3JRD 17,253 140 81B ABCD9E
KA1ZE 14,884 244 61 B B
N3EMF 1,617 36 33B ABCD
W3SO 277,508 1,002 212 L ABCD
W3KWH 50,440 251 130 M  ABCD9E
W3YLR 468 26 18M AB
Western Washington KD7UO 2,697 82 29 A ABD
WA7PVE 396 37 9A ABD
WB7FJG 370 36 10A ABD
KO9G 66 11 6 A AB
K7JX 9,243 194 39B ABCD9
K7ND 7,437 102 378B ABCD9EFGH
K7CW 4,644 129 36B AB
N6KW 2,208 95 23B ABD
Wisconsin KC9BQA 87,945 409 143 A ABCD9YF
wg@ucC 43,758 247 117 A ABCD9E

KOMU 21,844 193 86 A ABCD



Alberta

CANADA

British Columbia

Maritime

Ontario

Quebec

DX

N90OO
WIORPM
WVIE
WB9TFH
ND9Z
K9VS
NGEDV
AF9J
NONDP
NONFB
NIOUX
WIGA
NGAKC
KB9PJL
KCOECI

VEGSTP

VE7JRX
VET7IY
VE7IHL

VE9ZX
VE1SKY

VE3KZ
VE3FHM
VE3HHT
VE3ADQ
VE3RCN
VE3ZV

VA3ST

VA3WLD

VE2ZAZ
VE2BAP
VA2WDQ
VE2ASL
VA2BS
VE2DSB
VE2JCW
VA2NUE
VE2DC

15,330
8,646
3,108
2,190
2,112
2,001

828
525
448
44
30

86,870

16,614

11,264

240

21

18
20,246

448
132

12,224
7,788
3,696

512
63

77,088
5,304

10,920

5,593
2,046
1,254
1,092
578
540
216
54
1,680

167
96
61
67
41
55
34
32
26
11

381
141
120

25

(&)

307

26
11

165
103
64
23

280
78
154

87
57
49
38
32
23
18

54

70 A
66 A
37A
30 A
33A
29 A
23 A
15A
16 A
4 A
5A
146 B
78 B
64 B
8L

3Q

3B
53 M

2Q

16 A
11 A

64 A
59 A
42 A
16 A

7A
146 B
52B
65 M

47 A
31A
22 A
21A
17 A
20 A
12 A
6 A
30B

ABD
ABCD
ABCD
ABD
ABCDEF
ABCD
AB9
ABD
ABD

B

ABD
ABCDYEF
ABCDYE
ABCDYE
ABD

ABD

BC
ABCD
AB

ABD
ABD

ABD

ABDE

ABCD

ABD

AB
ABCD9EFGHI
ABD

ABD

ABDE
ABD
ABD
ABCD
ABD
BD
AB
BC
ABD



Mexico XE1GRR 987 47 21A AB
XE1FZE 576 32 18A AB



Rovers
DIVISION
Atlantic

Central

Dakota

Delta

Great Lakes

Hudson

Midwest

CALL
K3LFO/R
NN3Q/R
WA3PTV/R
KE3HT/R
K3VQR
W3MTP/R
KB3GJT/R
K2QO/R
N2SLN/R
W3BC/R
WALT/R
AB2YIIR
W3HMS/R

WISNR/R
NIIFG/R
N9WU/R
K9GY/R
K9JK/R
NI9UX/R
NI9TZL/R

WB@LJIC/R
W6GMT/R
WAGVPJ/R

AG4V/R
KB4JHU/R

KFSQL/R
NESI/R
K8DOG/R

WAZ2IID/R
N2LBT/R
KJ1K/R
WA2NXK/R
KC2IRO/R
NJ1F/R
WB2LLP/R
KB2BSL/R

WOFZ/R
WRJI/R
KK6MC/R
KAGKCI/R
WB@HBJ/R

SCORE QSOs MULTIPLIERS CATEGORY

66,125
52,972
47,321
46,431
2,440
1,760
1,638
33,600
25,026
3,315
3,193
208
12,000

91,264
48
14,250
6,156
3,660
1,537
1,036

2,478
1,254
24,824

24,357
300

11,118
10,166
4,964

47,090
32,955
14,616
11,440
4,800
4,756
4,158
3,100

71,136
16,520
12,006
4,557
154

310
369
287
269
52
57
43
298
221
68
85
14
176

371

193
112
86
46
28

79
47
301

235
18

131
115
102

272
204
108
153
84
61
49
85

399
169
150
74
14

115R
76 R
79R
77 R
20R
20R
21R
84 RL
86 RL
39 RL
31RL
13 RL
48 RU

128 R
6 R
51 RL
38 RL
30 RL
29 RL
28 RL

21R
22 R
58 RL

69 R
15RL

51 R
46 R
34 RL

85R
65 R
56 R
52 R
25R
29R
33R
31RL

104 R
59 R
58 R
31R

7 RL

BANDS
ABCD9YEFG
ABCDY9EFG
ABCD9YEFGHI
ABCDY9EFGH
ABCD9YEFG
ABCDE
ABCD9YFP
ABCD
ABCD
ABD
ABD
ABD
ABCDEI

ABCDY9EFGHI
BD

ABCD

ABCD

ABCD

ABCD

BD

ABDI
ABD
ABCD

ABCDE
ABD

ABCDYEFHI
ABCD9YEFGHI
ABCD

ABCDYEFGHI
ABCD9EFGH
BCD9EFGH
ABCD9EIP
ABCDY9EFGHIJ
ABD9FGHIJK
BD9EFGHIJ
ABCD

ABCDOYEFI
ABCDYEF
ABCDE
ABCDYEF
AB



New England

Northwestern

Pacific

Roanoke

Rocky Mountain

Southeastern

Southwestern

West Gulf

Canada

W1RT/R
W1AUV/R
KB1EKZ/R
WA2BTR/R

W7CE/R

KG7P/R
K6JRA/R
N60ORB/R

Al4GR/R
AD4IE/R
N3KKM/R

NGLP/R
W3DHJ/R
AB@YM/R
KRGVER/R

KO4MA/R

N6NB/R
N6VI/R
WG6TAI/R
N6MU/R
AF60/R
W6XD/R
KK6KK/R
W6YLZ/R
K6TI/R
KG6SDO/R
W6GLS/R
K6LMN/R
K7NX/R

AE5P/R
N5AIU/R
KC5MVZ/R
K5MRA/R
KD5IKG/R
WB5LJO/R
KC5TA/R
K5RNT/R

VE3OIL/R
VE3SMA/R
VA2NU/R

237,510
38,617
18,945

7,399

9,953

1,380
3,752
3,172

3,162
1,170
80

10,080
1,380
1,040

12,997

53,392

331,331
318,801
317,660
316,686
314,580
310,665
283,520
273,672
59,768
350
5,670
3,753
200

37,260
35,190
1,300
714
260
120

90
13,019

128,466
104,400
35

733
319
173
110

232

58
113
107

72
50

170
69
43

165

391

853
826
822
817
817
815
809
852
356

35
146
108

15

190
177
35
28
20
15

158

420
351

174 R
73R
45 R
49 R

37 RL

20R
28 RL
26 RL

34 RL
18 RL
10 RL

42 RL
20 RL
20 RL
41 RU

94 RL

143 R
141 R
140 R
141 R
140 R
139 R
128 R
126 R
62 R
10R
30 RL
23 RL
8 RL

92 R
0R
25R
21 RL
13 RL
8 RL
9 RL
47 RU

162 R
144 R
7R

ABCDY9EFGHI
ABCDEFI
ABCD9EFGH
ABCDHI

ABD

ABD
ABD
ABCD

ABCD
ABCD
AB

ABCD

AB

ABD
ABCDY9EFGHI

ABCD

ABCDY9EFGHI
ABCD9YEFGHI
ABCDY9EFGHI
ABCD9YEFGHI
ABCDY9EFGHI
ABCDYEFGHI
ABCDY9EFGHI
ABCD9YEFGHI
ABCDYEFGHI
B

ABCD

ABCD

ABD

ABCDY9EFG
ABCD9EFG
ABCDE
ABCD

AB

B

ABCD
ABCDYE

ABCD9EFGHIJP
ABCD9EFGHIJP

AB



VE3RKS/R 1,560 55 26 RL ABD



2009 ARRL September VHF QSO Party - Operator List

CALL
AA4ZZ
AE5P/R
AI4GR/R
K@KU
K@XXX
K1WHS
K3EOD
K3LFO/R
K3YTL
K5QE
K6LRG
K6VHY
K7HPT
KA2LIM
KB@HH
KB1EKZ/R
KB4JHU/R
KB8O
KC5MVZ/R
KCOECI
KCI9PJN
KE6GFF
KO4MA/R
KRGVER/R
KV1J
N@LD
N2GCZ
N3NGE
N4JQQ
N5AIU/R
N5KV
N8KOL
N8ZM
NOUHF
NN3Q/R
VA3WLD
VE3OIL/R
VET7IY
WQEEA
W1QK
WI1RT/R
W2EA
W2LV
W2SN
W2sz
W3BC/R

Operators
(+ K4DXA, KI4LWQ, KI4TZ, KU4V, N4BH, W30A, WAGRW, W4WJF)
(+ KE5PQI)
(+ AJAFV)
(NGRC & KD@IKZ, ops)
(+ K5QQQ & KZQQQ)
(+ BALLY, K@DI, K1BX, K1CA, K10R, KASME, K9PW, N1JFU, N2CEl)
(+ WA3WUL)
(+ W3DIO)
(K2PG, K3MKZ, N3TKK, N3FA, N3RN, N3VS, N3wV, WA3JWP, WB3FKQ, ops)
(+ KBMQ, KN50, K5AIH, NM5M, N5NU, KESEXX, KESGAQ)
(N6WM, N6ML, N6SPP, ops)
(+ N6MDV)
(+ W70E)
(+ KB2YCC, N2LID, NX2W, WA3CSP, WOKXI, KV2X)
(+ KC5DPT, N5VYN, K5TDN, KDJEZV)
(+ KC2LLT)
(+ W7LGD)
(+ NBMPF & K8SCQG)
(+ KD5ULG)
(+ NOEXE)
(+ N9YH)
(+ KEBGFI)
(+ AJ4LU)
(+ driver)
(+ W1IMAT)
(+ KCGQIE)
(+ N2GKM)
(+ K3EGE, K3DK, N3AD, KB3AMAW)
(+ packet)
(+ AE5BN)
(+ N4AL, W5SYN, WB8PHO)
(+ KBROX)
(+ N8UR, W8PLZ, WB8TDG, VE3GYQ, KB8ZR)
KCI9PPU, KCOPWF, N9YH, KC9PJN, ops)
(+ K3WGR)
(+ VA3TLS & VA3NTI)
(+ VE3NPB)
(VA7AJK, VETDAY, VE7DXG, ops)
(+ N9BD & N@GHMM)
(+ KA1SYG, KB1RXA, N1ABY, WZBR, W1QH, ops)
(+ K1IRA)
(N2FY, KV2M, KV2R, KC2SNV, WA2VYA, W2TAG, K2WB, ops)
(N2WM, WD3R, N2HMM, N2IEL, KX20, WB2UFF, N2NHN, ops)
(+ N2ZWWw)
W1Sz, WALHCO, WA1ZMS, WA2AAU, WA2SPL, WABUSA, ops)
(+ WA3UFN)



W3HZU (N3VQH, WS3C, KB3OFE, WB3OFE, N3VI, ops)

W3KWH (KB3TEI, W3WTW, K3LAB, KR8Q, W3SVJ, WA3VXJ, WA3TTS, WB3HDI, ops)
W3SO (WR3Z, K4vV, W3IDT, AI3M, W2GPS, K3PU, W3SF, W3YOZ, ops)
W3YLR KB3NAT, ops)

WA4APP (WK4P, KD4SM, W4UX, KD4UKT, ops)

waly KG4URW, KA4CSG, KR9D, W4CE, KA4JKW, NO4N, K4RG, WT7IY, ops)
WA4NH WG8S, W4SKI, N4AC, ops)

wW4YCC (KB4GFJ, NAUFP, W7LEE, WA2EMF, ops)

W6GLS/R (+ AF6AV)

W6GMT/R (+ NOKKT)

W6TE (+ K6MI & N6IMK)

W6EYX (AF6RR, KG6NUB, AA6XV, AJ4EC, K6PR, ops)

W8MOP (N8GK, WD8OOR, W4OF, KC8LGR, KD8HBO, ops)

W8PGW (+ WBBWSF & WB8ISS)

W8RU (+ ops)

WIRM (+ packet)

WOTE (WB9YBI, WI9BGJ, K9FMX, ops)

WAGVPJI/R (+ Al@Z)

WAZ2IID/R (+ KB2SSS)

WA7NCL (+ AC7TMA)

WB8JAY (+ AABWQ & AJ8P)

WD5IYF (KE5TQJ, KE5JUP, KSWPN, ops)

WE1P (+ AK1H, K1PJM, KT1J)

WG6D (+KN6XJ)

WY3P (N3VOP & N3MK, ops)
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